Agenda — Regular Council Meeting
November 24, 2025

Call to Order
Conflict Declaration

Delegation
o SPCA Swift Current
e Contribution request
o Triways
e Recycle service options

Consent Agenda Approval

Reports:
e CAO report — November 10 — November 21
e Upgrade Committee — Pat Gammel
e Library meeting November 13 — Dawn Wanner
e  Mayor Reporting

New Business:

e  Donation to SCC and Herbert School — Xmas food hamper
Contribution to Minor Hockey Online Auction
Office Assistant to full time position
Cancel the December 22 regular council meeting
Committee Appointments for 2026

In-Camera (closed meeting):
e Land purchase proposal discussion

Adjournment:

e Next regular meeting scheduled for 6:00 pm, December 8, 2025

6:00 pm

6:00 pm

6:55 pm

7:05 pm

7:25 pm

7:45 pm

8:15 pm



