Agenda – Regular Council Meeting November 24, 2025

•	Call to Order	6:00 pm
•	Conflict Declaration	6:00 pm
•	Delegation SPCA Swift Current Contribution request Triways Recycle service options	
•	Consent Agenda Approval	6:55 pm
•	Reports:	7:05 pm
•	 New Business: Donation to SCC and Herbert School – Xmas food hamper Contribution to Minor Hockey Online Auction Office Assistant to full time position Cancel the December 22 regular council meeting Committee Appointments for 2026 	7:25 pm
•	In-Camera (closed meeting):Land purchase proposal discussion	7:45 pm
•	Adjournment: • Next regular meeting scheduled for 6:00 pm, December 8, 2025	8:15 pm